
Project ID Highway Project Title Date of Letting
Work Type County Project Limits Probable Date of Beginning

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Begin End Begin End Begin End Begin End Begin End
1 1 LS 1 / / / / 0 1
1 1 LS 10 / / / / 1 11

1,920 1,920 SF 3 / / / / 11 14
400 400 CY 1 / / / / 14 15

PILING 1,560 1,560 LF 6 / / / / 15 21
CONC MAS SUBSTRUCTRE 212 212 CY 18 / / / / 21 39
RIP RAP 360 360 CY 5 / / / / 39 44
CONC MAS SUPERSTRUCTURE 8,257 8,257 SF 14 / / / / 44 58
EXCAVATION AND BORROW (RU 454 454 CY 1 / / / / 58 59
RETAINING WALL 90 90 LF 3 / / / / 59 62
BREAKER RUN (RURAL) 14 14 TON 1 / / / / 62 63
STORM SEWER 352 352 LF 5 / / / / 63 68
BASE AGGREGATE DENSE (RUR 1,029 1,029 TON 3 / / / / 68 71
CURB AND GUTTER 124 124 LF 1 / / / / 71 72
CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS 76 76 SY 1 / / / / 72 73
ASPHALT PAVEMENT 216 216 TON 1 / / / / 73 74
GUARDRAIL 72 72 LF 1 / / / / 74 75
CRASH CUSHIONS 2 2 EACH 2 / / / / 75 77
FINISHING AND LANDSCAPING 459 459 SY 3 / / / / 77 80

/ / / /

Possible
Month Begin End Month Total Holiday Work Days % Month Total

0 0 0 0 0
November 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 30 30 2 20 60 12 12
December 12/1/2021 12/31/2021 31 61 2 21 58 12 24
January 1/1/2022 1/31/2022 31 92 1 20 58 12 36
February 2/1/2022 2/28/2022 28 120 20 50 10 46

March 3/1/2022 3/31/2022 31 151 23 58 13 59
April 4/1/2022 4/30/2022 30 181 21 58 12 71
May 5/1/2022 5/18/2022 18 199 13 68 9 80

0 199 0 0 80 Calendar Days
0 199 0 0 80 Working Days
0 199 0 0 80 Completion Date
0 199 0 0 80 2021 Prepared By

CONTRACT TIME FOR COMPLETION
Wisconsin Department of Transportation      DT1923      04/2020

4867-01-70 CTH H CTH H August 10, 2021

Stage 5

Bridge Replacement Washington Bridge Over Milwaukee River B660655 November 1, 2021

ITEM ANALYSIS
Item Contract Quantity per Stage Total 

Quantity
Unit Production 

Rate
Working Days

(per Stage)
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

TRAFFIC CONTROL 1
REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE 0.1
COFFERDAM FOR FOUNDATOIN 650
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURE 500

Date Days Probable Working Days
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Contract Work Type

Instream work is not allowed from March 1 to June 1.
REMARKS

May 18, 2022
CONSTRUCTION YEAR: Strand Associates, Inc.
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https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/doing-bus/eng-consultants/cnslt-rsrces/tools/estimating/production-rate-table.pdf
https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/doing-bus/eng-consultants/cnslt-rsrces/tools/estimating/production-rate-table.pdf
https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/doing-bus/eng-consultants/cnslt-rsrces/tools/estimating/production-rate-table.pdf
https://wisconsindot.gov/rdwy/fdm/fd-19-10-att.pdf#fd19-10a30.2
https://wisconsindot.gov/rdwy/fdm/fd-19-10-att.pdf#fd19-10a30.2
https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/doing-bus/eng-consultants/cnslt-rsrces/tools/estimating/production-rate-table.pdf
https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/doing-bus/eng-consultants/cnslt-rsrces/tools/estimating/production-rate-table.pdf
https://wisconsindot.gov/rdwy/fdm/fd-19-10-att.pdf#fd19-10a30.2
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